Public Notice

Notice is hereby given to residents of Pierce County that the **last day to register to vote** for the Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Primary Election **is Friday, May 3, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in person and in the office** of the Pierce County Clerk/Election Commissioner. All persons wishing to vote must be a United States citizen, Nebraska resident and at least 18 years of age, or 17 years of age, and reach the age of 18 on or before the first Tuesday, after the first Monday in November of this year, that being Tuesday, November 5, 2024. Eligible applicants must complete a Nebraska Voter Registration Application providing: their name; residence and postal address; party affiliation or indication of no affiliation; a valid Nebraska's driver's license number or the last four digits of their social security number and their signature. **Check to see if you are properly registered to vote and where you vote on Election Day on the Secretary of State website at** <u>www.votercheck.necvr.ne.gov</u>

SHANNON WRAGGE, PIERCE CO. CLERK

ARE YOU PROPERLY REGISTERED FOR THE TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION?

Check to see if you are properly registered to vote and where you vote on Election Day on the Secretary of States website at www.votercheck.necvr.ne.gov

Qualifications to Vote:

- □ Must be 18 years old on or before November 5, 2024
- □ Is a United States citizen
- □ Is a resident of Nebraska
- □ Is not a convicted felon
- □ Is not found mentally incompetent

Reason for Registration Updates:

- □ Have you changed your address?
- □ Have you changed your name?
- □ Have you changed your political party affiliation?

Registration Locations:

- Pierce County Clerk's Office, <u>until 6:00 p.m. on Friday, May 3rd</u>
- On-Line at http://www.sos.ne.gov/ under "Elections"- "Voters"- "Register to Vote"

April 29th is the last day to accept Online, DMV or Mail-In Voter Registrations (which must be postmarked no later than April 29th)

GET INFO FROM THE PIERCE COUNTY WEBSITE AT <u>www.co.pierce.ne.us</u> FOR ELECTION NOTICES, INFORMATION AND EARLY VOTING APPLICATION

Shannon Wragge, Pierce County Clerk/Election Commissioner Telephone: 402-329-4225

LIST OF PIERCE COUNTY POLLING SITES PRIMARY ELECTION TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2024

Notice is hereby given that at the following polling places, an election will be held for nominating, or in some cases, electing candidates to various offices. The polls will be opened at 8:00 o'clock A.M. and close at 8:00 o'clock P.M.

01 – OSMOND AREA EASTERN-ALLEN-PLUM GROVE LOGAN-THOMPSON-FOSTER AND CITY OF OSMOND - OSMOND CITY AUDITORIUM 413 N. STATE STREET, OSMOND

02 – PLAINVIEW AREA NORTH DRY CREEK-SOUTH DRY CREEK AND CITY OF PLAINVIEW - PLAINVIEW PUBLIC LIBRARY 209 N. PINE STREET, PLAINVIEW

- PIERCE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS PAVILION

622 N. BROWN STREET, PIERCE

03 – PIERCE RURAL AREA CLOVER VALLEY-MILLS WILLOW CREEK- PIERCE -CLEVELAND-BLAINE-SLOUGH

04 – HADAR AREA SOUTH BRANCH

05 - CITY OF PIERCE

- HADAR COMMUNITY HALL/ OLD FIRE HALL 101 FRONT STREET, HADAR

- PIERCE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS PAVILION 622 N. BROWN STREET, PIERCE

Check to see if you are properly registered to vote on the Secretary of State Website at www.votercheck.necvr.ne.gov

LB514 PASSED IN 2022 REQUIRING NEBRASKA VOTERS TO PRESENT AN ACCEPTABLE FORM OF PHOTO ID AT THE POLLING SITES IN ORDER TO VOTE OR VOTER WILL NEED TO COMPLETE A REASONABLE IMPEDIMENT CERTIFICATION OR VOTER WILL HAVE TO VOTE AS A PROVISIONAL VOTER IDENTIFICATION VERIFICATION AND THEN COME TO ELECTION OFFICE TO SHOW ACCEPTABLE ID BY MAY 23RD IN ORDER TO HAVE BALLOT COUNTED. <u>TO SAVE TIME AT THE POLLS PLEASE HAVE YOUR</u> PHOTO ID READY TO SHOW THE POLL WORKERS BEFORE RECEIVING A BALLOT. SS 32-1002-1002.01

SS 32-918 of the Election Law reads: Any voter, who requires assistance to vote by reason of blindness, disability, or inability to read or write, may be given assistance by a person of the voter's choice.

Please contact the Pierce County Clerk's office at 402-329-4225 with questions or assistance.

Shannon Wragge Pierce County Clerk